3-Wheel Sit-Down
Cushion Tire Forklifts
36 & 48 Volt AC-Powered
3,000  / 3,500 / 4,000 lbs.
Capacities
T
X
-M

YOUR APPLICATION DESERVES
BOTH POWER AND EFFICIENCY. Performance:
1 Model Model designation TX30M TX35M TX40M
2 Rated Load Capacity At 24” (600mm) load center lb (kg) 3000 (1350) 3500 (1550) 4000 (1800)
3 Power Type Electric voltage 36 / 48 36 / 48 36 / 48
4 Operator Orientation Sit Down Sit Down Sit Down
5 Tire Type Front & rear Cushion Cushion Cushion
6 Wheels Number front / rear (x=driven) 2x / 2 2x / 2 2x / 2
7 Mast Maximum fork height (MFH) in (mm) 130 (3300) 130 (3300) 130 (3300)
8 Mast height lowered (OHL) in (mm) 84.0 (2135) 84.0 (2135) 84.0 (2135)
9 Mast Mast height extended with LBR in (mm) 178.0 (4525) 178.0 (4525) 178.0 (4525)
10 Mast tilt - fwd/back degree 5°F / 7.5°B 5°F / 7.5°B 5°F / 7.5°B
11 Standard freelift in (mm) 3.0 (75) 3.0 (75) 3.0 (75)
12 Standard carriage width in (mm) (5) (5) (5)
13 Fork carriage Class (ANSI B56.11.4) ITA Class II ITA Class II ITA Class II
14 Forks Length x thickness x width in (mm) 42 x 1.4 x 3.9 (1070 x 35 x 100)
15 Fork spread-min. / max. outside width in (mm) 8.1 (205) / 35.8 (910) 8.1 (205) / 35.8 (910) 8.1 (205) / 35.8 (910)
16 Overall Dimensions Length (to face of forks) in (mm) 72.8 (1850) 77.1 (1960) 78.1 (1985)
17 Width (standard tires) in (mm) 42.9 (1095) 42.9 (1095) 42.9 (1095)
18 Height - top of OHG in (mm) 80.0 (2035) 80.7 (2055) 80.7 (2055)
19 Grade Clearance Angle Approach / breakover / departure degree 23.9 / 8.5 / 90.0 23.9 / 7.8 / 90.0 23.9 / 7.8 / 90.0
20 Overhang Long distance, axle to fork face in (mm) 14.7 (375) 14.7 (375) 15.3 (390)
21 Turning Radius Minimum outside in (mm) 58.1 (1480) 62.4 (1590) 62.8 (1600)
22 Min Right Angle Stack Add load length & clearance in (mm) 72.8 (1855) 77.1 (1965) 78.1 (1990)
23 Speeds Maximum Travel - loaded mph (km/h) 10.0 (15) 10.0 (15)  10.0 (15)
24 Travel - unloaded mph (km/h) 10.0 (15)  10.0 (15) 10.0 (15)
25 Lift - loaded (36V) fpm (mm/sec) 78.7 (400)  68.9 (350)  66.9 (340)
26 Lift - unloaded (36V) fpm (mm/sec) 110.2 (560)  110.2 (560)  110.2 (560)
27 Lift - loaded (48V) fpm (mm/sec) 98.4 (500)  86.6 (440)  78.7 (400)
28 Lift - unloaded (48V) fpm (mm/sec) 118.1 (600)  118.1 (600)  118.1 (600)
29 Lowering - loaded fpm (mm/sec) 102.4 (520)  102.4 (520)  102.4 (520)
30 Lowering - unloaded fpm (mm/sec) 98.4 (500) 98.4 (500) 98.4 (500)
31 Drawbar Pull Maximum 5-minute rating - unloaded [36v] lb (N) 2068 (9200) 2059 (9160) 2046 (9100)
32 5-minute rating - unloaded [48v] lb (N) 2857 (12710) 2851 (12680) 2835 (12610)
33 Gradeability Maximum Loaded - 1 mph (1.6 km/h) [36v] % 13 12 11
34 Loaded - 1 mph (1.6 km/h) [48v] % 27 25 23
35 Unloaded [36v] % 30 28 26
36 Unloaded [48v] % 35 35 35
37 Truck Weight Empty, min. battery lb (kg) 6826 (3095) 7171 (3255) 7756 (3520)
38 Weight Distribution Front axle - empty, min. battery lb (kg) 3313 (1505) 3462 (1570) 3553 (1610)